Government of Jammu and Kashmir



Transport Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Implementation of Accredited Drivers Training Centres Subject:

(ADTC) Scheme in UT of Jammu and Kashmir - nomination

of "Transport Authority" thereof.

Ref:

TCJK-Gen/236/2023-07/3653 dated: 29-08-2024 of

Transport Commissioner, J&K.

Government Order No: 82-JK(TR) of 2024

Dated: 07-10-2024

In terms of G.S.R. 394 (E) dated 07-06-2021, notified by the Government of India (GoI), Ministry of Road Transport & Highways (MoRTH), sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Transport Commissioner, J&K, as "Transport Authority" for implementation of Accredited Drivers Training Centres (ADTC) in the Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Niraj Kumar) IAS Secretary to the Government, Transport Department

Dated: 64 -10-2024. No. TRPT-MVD0N/22/2022-02-TPT (454665)

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (JK & Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Transport Commissioner, J&K.
- 3. Managing Director, JK, RTC.
- 4. Director, Motor Garages, J&K.
- 5. Under Secretary to the Government of India, Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, New Delhi.
- 6. Personal Assistant to Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.

7. Incharge Website.

(Raman Sharma) JKAS Under Secretary to Government,

Transport Department.